(@ LOWARA

a xylem brand

ecocirc XLplus B 25-60

605009375

mH
6.0
561
523
48]
443

Head

409
369
329

289
249
209

16
1.2]
0.8
0.4

F\Mn

QR
0.0953
0.0903
0.0853
0.0803
0.0753
0.0704
0.0653
0.0604
0.055
0.0504
0.045
0.0403
0.035
0.030
0.0253
0.020
0.0153
0.0104
0.0053
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Power input P1

Mn (P1)

Performance according to ISO 9906 - Annex A
Power datas referced to:
Water [100% ]; 277K; 1000kg/m® 1.57mm?%s

Materials

Bush Bearing

Carbon, resin impregnated

Mech.seal ball 1/2" Aluminum oxide

Casing plate Stainless steel
Motor housing Aluminum
O-rings EPDM

Pump housing Bronze

1.00 1.10 120
Liquid temperature:

130 140 150 160 170 [i/s]

-10°C (14°F) to +110 °C (230°F) for heating pumps
-10°C (14°F) to +85 °C (185°F) for domestic hot water pumps

impeller PPO

Neck ring Stainless steel
Rotor can Stainless steel
Shaft Stainless steel
Control box Poly carbonate

Pump data

Make

Port to port (mm)
Electrical connection
Specific EEI
Nominal pressure

Connection

Electrical data

Rated voltage

Frequency

Protection class

Insulation class

Digital input

Digital output

Analog input

Leakage current
Communication capabilities

Sound pressure level

-

A0001_A_DD

Page 1/1

i)
]
T
©
=
c
=
[5]
(]
-
T
c
@®©
8
<
=3
(3]
(]
o
c
:
(<]
't
(]
o

'
=
x
2
[
o
(%]
(]

Lowara

180

PLUG

<=0,23

PN 6/10

Threaded pipe / G 1% —Rp 1

230 V

50/ 60

IP 44

F

Contact load: 5V, 10 mA
Vmax < 250 VAC / Imax <2 A
0-10 V / 4-20 mA

<3.5mA

Modbus RTU

<= 43 dB(A)

Dimensions mm

B1 191
B2 144.5
B3 46.5
B4 82
B5 43
C3 81
Cc4 120
C5 39
Gross weight 5.9
H1 148
H2 61
H3 76
H4 38

L 180
Net weight 3



